

Press Release

Freudenberg Board of Management repositioned as of January 1, 2024

Dr. Ralf Krieger will retire in June 2024 after nearly 30 years at Freudenberg.

Thomas Herr will become on January 1st a member of the Board of Management of Freudenberg SE and simultaneously become a member of the Management Board of the Freudenberg & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft. First as deputy Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and then as CFO in July 2024.

Dr. Tilman Krauch is also retiring at the end of June 2024.

Dr. Frank Heislitz will become a member of the Board of Management of Freudenberg SE and simultaneously become a member of the Management Board of the Freudenberg & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft on January 1st. First as deputy Chief Technology Officer (CTO) and then as CTO in July 2024.

K YJb\ YJa, CWcVYf 4, 2023. H\ Y hYW bc`c[m Wcadubm FfYi XYbVYf[k]` fYdcg]hJcb Jhg BcUfX cZ MUbU[YaYbh Ug cZ JUbi Ufm1, 2024. H\]g k Ug XYWJXYX Vmh\ Y Gi dYfj]gcfmBcUfX UbX h\ Y BcUfX cZ UfhbYfg. AZhYf UlfUbg]hJcb dYfJcX, Df. FfUb_ HYJg`]lm UbX H\ ca Ug HYff k]` gi WWYYX Df. HJ`a Ub KfUi W Ug C\]YZ HYW bc`c[m CZZWYf fYgdYWhj Ym Df. FUZ Kf]Y[Yf Ug C\]YZ F]bUbWJU CZZWYf cb Ji `m1, 2024, UZhYf h\ YmfYhJfY Uhh\ Y Yl d]fUhJcb cZh YJf WcblfUWhg Uhh\ Y YbX cZJi bY 2024.

Press contact

Michael Scheuer

Global Head of Corporate Communications

Freudenberg & Co. KG
Phone: +49 6201 80-4094

Fax: +49 6201 88-4094 michael.scheuer@freudenberg.com

Martina Muschelknautz
Corporate Communications
Freudenberg & Co. KG
Phone: +49 6201 80-6637

Fax: +49 6201 80-6637

martina.muschelknautz@freudenberg.com



This early decision on a structured succession allows an uninterrupted transition. In the case of Dr. Frank Heislitz and Thomas Herr, we were able to draw on



then assumed management responsibilities as Chief Financial Officer of various Freudenberg Business Groups from 2004.

As of January 1, 2024, the Management Board of the